	REQUESTED BY
Assessor's Parcel Number: 1320-33-312-020	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA
Recording Requested By:	2003 DEC -9 PM 4: 00
Name: Dennis McDuffee	WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER
Address: 1502 HUSSMAN	\$ 15. PAID DEPUTY
City/State/Zip G-Ville, NV 89410	
Real Property Transfer Tax: #	
Grant bargain (Title of Document)	

C'be does (

A.P.N. #_1320-33-312-020					
	Λ	#1			
R.P.T.T. \$	v	<u> </u>			
ESCROW NO		ACCM1664			

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

MR. & MRS. MCDUFFEE 1502 HUSSMAN GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410

CORPORATION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MCDUFFEE, INC. A NEVADA CORPORATION

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to MACDADDY, LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

unincorporated area and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of DOUGLAS County of DOUGLAS State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 15, BLOCK A, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP FSM #1006-3 OF CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 3, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1997 IN BOOK 997 AT PAGE 2121 AS DOCUMENT NO. 421409, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise

appertaining, and any reversions, remainders,	rents, issues or profits		or o	, ise
DATE: March 14, 2003	CDUFFER, INC	A NEVADA	CORPORATION	
	Ville	10/1		
В	Y: DENNIS MODE PRESIDENT	Y FEDERAL SERVICE		
	PRESIDENT			
В	Y:		,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		SUZ	ANNE CHEECHOV	
STATE OF Nevada } ss.			NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS			Recorded in Douglas County opt. Expires June 25, 2007	
This instrument was acknowledged before me oby, DENNIS MCDUFFEE	m 9 25/03		No: 99-36456-5	
by, DENNIS MCDUFFEE	•	····		
$\Lambda_{c} = \Lambda f = 0$		·		
Signature / Wille New Miles				
Notary Public				

0599074 BK 1203PG03970